Signed for and on behalf of:  Vetus b.v.
Place and date of issue:  Schiedam, 19.12.2016
EU Declaration of Conformity
We : Vetus B.V.
  Fokkerstraat 571
  3125 BD Schiedam
  The Netherlands
Ing. P.H. le Pair
Senior Project Engineer, Vetus B.V.
DoC_FS_01
in accordance with the following Directive(s):
 2013/53/EU  Recreational Craft Directive
hereby declare under our sole responsibilty that the product(s) listed below to which this declaration relates are in
conformity with the applicable requirements of the following standard(s):
 ISO 7840:2013
 ISO 10088:2013
 SAE J 1527,  R1: 6 up to 25 mm, R2: 38 and 51 mm
 USCG TYPE A1  as per table I of ABYC Project H-33 Fuel Systems, with respect to the specifications for
permeation rating and 2 1/2 minute fire test.
The fuel hoses have been tested according the CE type test of the directive 2013/53/EU, and complies, where relevant,
to the essential safety requirements for pleasure craft.
The tests have been carried out by ‘RINA Services S.p.a., Via Corsica, 12, 16128 Genova - Italia, notified body number
0474, according to the above mentioned standards.
description: Fuel Hoses
RINA Certificate number
type:
FUHOSE06A Fuel Hose 6 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/001
FUHOSE08A Fuel Hose 8 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/001
FUHOSE10A Fuel Hose 10 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/001
FUHOSE13A Fuel Hose 13 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/001
FUHOSE16A Fuel Hose 16 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/001
FUHOSE19A Fuel Hose 19 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/002
FUHOSE25A Fuel Hose 25 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/002
description: Fuel Filling Hoses
type: RINA Certificate number
FFHOSE38 Fuel Filling Hose 38 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/003
FFHOSE51 Fuel Filling Hose 51 mm I.D. type A1 and E10/B10 compatible DIP061514/XT/003